DS1000 DROP SPREADER

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS & PARTS LIST 9/99

L.

PLEASE DO NOT RETURN THIS
MABE I MERCHANDISE TO THE STORE. CALL
e Ao US AND WE WILL TAKE CARE OF ANY
USA PROBLEM YOU MIGHT HAVE WITH THIS

PRODUCT. Phone (800) 225 - 5891 EXT. #2126

HOW TO ORDER PARTS Rpeaz’g"i g‘;‘mw‘*m
When ordering parts always give model number, Ref Parts Description . Qry JRef Parts  Hescription Quy
part number, part description and inspector number. No _ No No
Send To: Parts Division ! 2420 Hopper 1 15 1181 3/16" Wing Nut 2
316 Limit Street Phone(217) 735-1590 |5 3401 pe v he  oe0 2 Hubcip 2
Lincoln. IL. 62656 FAX (217)735-2435 1y D474 FlowBar v B7 2679 17/16" Split Spacer |2
4 2449  LegStand I
Y LIMITED WARRANTY - 5§  #I13  Agitator Bar 2
This ::;f warranm ted g;g;ainst ;;fecrs in mgrenm Wfdmﬂs (f;g; ;c th§ orisidn:! 6 1107 Side Handle 2§ TIP: Many of these hardware parts
purchaser, under normal use and service, for a of ninety ays feom date
of sale. During the Warranty Period, we will repair or replace at our option free of 7 h108 .TOP Handle - ) can be pur chased at your local
charge to the original purchaser, any part of the Unit that our examination shows to 8 1917D) ;\Nheei 2 hardware store.
be defective in workmanship or materials. This Warranty Does Not apply o 9 2442 Control Cable Assembly ]
dan\age@mdbymisuse.am.neglm,accidem.mrma]weaaora]neratimsby 10 1407 1/4* x 1-1/4” Carriage Bolt 4 .
unauthorized persons. i1 1408  1/4“x 1-3/4” Carriage Bolt 4
. 12 1269 1/4* Wing Nut 9 '
¢ PRECISION PRODUCTS, INC.|i3 1177 316" 7/8" Round Head Bok2
43 14 1868 1/4"x2-1/4" Carriage Bok |




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS: o PERTIELT TURDWARE REQUIRED STEP 3

A. Attach Controf Cable
DS1000 Drop Spreader rasommbly by assing 2. V4"
ASSEMBLY TIP: Loosely tighten Carriage Bolt through Cable
nuts and bolts at first. Fully righten Assembly and Handle. Secure
when the unit is completely with Wing Nut. P
assembled.
STEP | A Bolt Agitator Bars 1o i , ”4/"
each side of the Axle with P N i -1/4*
7/8 Bolts and 3/16” ' f?“{‘ i e Wing Nues / ) o : Carriage
Wing Nuts, AN, s L rator Bar /?\ | Boit &
— - | Control Cable o
N END VIEW OF | Top Handle 4o Wing Nut
o «<0oPPer assemely |
7!8 Red, Hd. Bolts o E

Settmgs are made by pressing down on the Calibration Indicator
Button and setting to desired number on the Control Cable

- Assembly.
e Wing Nuts 14 Control Lever,
Calibration Indicater Butten
B. Autach the Leg Stand using ' B
1-1/4" Carriage Bolts and ) y

STEP2 A, Atrach the Side Handles
to the Leg Stand using
b-3/4" Carriage Bolts and
Wing Nuts,

Wing Nut

Wine N .
g * TO OPEN - Push the Control Lever forward until it stops against button

* TO CLOSE - Pull the Control Lever fully back.
See Application chart for setting information.

Fha3/4"

N

{-3/4" Carriage Boit

CAUTION
CARE MUST BE TAKEN WITH ANY WEED

AFTER EACH USE Wash umt

B. Attach the Top Handle thoroughly let dry. Lubricate KILLER, PESTICIOE. OR COMBINATION
to the Side Mandles using ?’"‘"gé W'z including flow THEY CAN BE HARIMFUL TO OTHER PLANT
v 1-3/4" Carriage Bolts and ar, axle, and agitator bars, u :

Wing Nuts,




